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1404.  SHRI MEDA RAGHUNADHA REDDY:


 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the status of Chandrayaan-4 mission, including its objectives and planned timeline for sample-return mission to the Moon's South pole;

(b) whether the Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) has finalized the specific landing site for the Chandrayaan-4 mission and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the extent of collaboration between India and Japan in the upcoming Chandrayaan-4 and Chandrayaan-5 missions, including the contributions expected from Japan

Aerospace Exploration Agency?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC

GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

***

(a) The major objective of Chandrayaan-4 mission is to successfully land on lunar surface, extract lunar sample through robotic arm, ascent from lunar surface and bring back the collected lunar sample to the Earth. The configuration of the spacecraft is finalized and the critical design of avionics, mission and flight dynamics is completed. The planned timeline for Chandrayaan-4 mission is 2027.

(b) The targeted landing site for Chandrayaan-4 is in the southern polar region of Moon (~84˚ to 86˚ south latitudes). This region is expected to be geologically diverse, having close proximity to Permanently Shadowed Regions (PSR) and having possibility of finding water ice, also the polar regions of Moon remain largely unexplored and global scientific community is focused on exploring it in detail.

(c) The Chandrayaan-5 is a joint collaborative mission between ISRO and JAXA. The spacecraft comprises of a Lander and a Rover. The Lander is being developed by ISRO whereas Rover is being designed and built by JAXA. The collaborative work extends to the finalization of interfaces between the Lander and Rover, interfaces between the spacecraft and JAXA’s launch vehicle and launch operations. However, there is no collaboration with JAXA for Chandrayaan-4 mission

****

